
Greensboro (4-10,1-6 USA South) -vs- Methodist (6-10,5-4 USA South)
01/17/26 at Riddle Center, Fayetteville, NC

 
 

 
 
Greensboro 76

Methodist 80

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 164
Site: Riddle Center, Fayetteville, NC
Referees: Daylan Acevedo, Mario Price, Andrew Carucci

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Greensboro 21 23 22 10 76
Methodist 15 20 23 22 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Stewart,Kensly * 20 5-15 2-8 5-8 1-1 2 4 1 6 0 2 17
02 Hairston,Jayda * 19 2-6 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 2 8
22 Ervin,Jenx * 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 1 2
10 Redmon,Lindsay * 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 0
15 Carr,Carrie * 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 3 0
33 Bradford,Tatum 24 8-17 2-6 5-7 2-5 7 2 2 4 1 1 23
13 Ruano,Briana 21 2-6 2-5 2-4 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 0 8
14 Simpkins,Taya 24 2-3 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 3 3 4 0 0 7
05 Phelps,Taya 9 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
21 Ingram,Ary 8 1-2 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Mitchell,Jasmine 2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Eley,Veychara 13 1-5 0-2 0-2 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 2
03 Lakey,Kamdyn 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-68 9-31 19-36 13-32 45 24 13 31 2 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-9   22.22% 7-11   63.64%
2nd Quarter 9-20   45.00% 4-10   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-7   28.57% 8-13   61.54%
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 3-10   30.00%
Total 24-68   35.3% 9-31   29.0% 19-36   52.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Grullon,Kayleen * 26 7-15 1-4 0-4 2-2 4 2 5 4 1 1 15
01 White,Nyleiah * 16 4-5 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 5 2 2 0 1 10
05 Watford,Taylor * 23 3-8 0-0 3-6 1-4 5 5 3 5 1 2 9
04 Dunlap,Giavonna * 30 2-8 2-5 0-2 0-5 5 1 2 4 0 1 6
12 Jacobs,Jehari * 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
14 Richardson,Jada 31 7-13 0-0 5-7 3-7 10 2 2 4 0 3 19
10 Gladden,Korin 29 5-10 0-0 3-6 3-6 9 2 3 4 0 1 13
35 McRae,Eva 16 2-5 0-0 0-4 4-3 7 3 1 3 3 0 4
03 Robbins,Elise 12 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
02 Atterbury,Kenya 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-75 3-11 13-33 17-33 50 24 20 30 5 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-24   29.17% 1-2   50.00% 0-5   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-23   34.78% 0-5   0.00% 4-8   50.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 0-2   0.00% 5-11   45.45%
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67% 2-2   100.00% 4-9   44.44%
Total 32-75   42.7% 3-11   27.3% 13-33   39.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KENSLY 09:55

09:45 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

TURNOVER  by STEWART,KENSLY 09:22
09:22 STEAL  by JACOBS,JEHARI

FOUL  by CARR,CARRIE 09:14
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 09:14
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 09:14
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 09:14
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 09:14
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 09:14
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 09:14
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 09:14
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 09:14
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 09:14
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:14

09:06 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NYLEIAH
MISS 3PTR by RUANO,BRIANA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
08:36 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,NYLEIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TATUM --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TAYA(in the paint) 08:26 2-5 H 3

08:25 FOUL  by WHITE,NYLEIAH
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 08:25
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 08:25
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 08:25
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 08:25
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 08:25
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 08:25
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 08:25
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 08:25
GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 08:25 3-5 H 2
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 08:25
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 08:25

08:10 MISS 3PTR by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,JENX --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KENSLY 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
07:43 MISS JUMPER by WATFORD,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,JENX --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KENSLY 07:28
REBOUND OFF by REDMON,LINDSAY --
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 07:17
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 07:17
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 07:17
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 07:17
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 07:17
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 07:17
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 07:17
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 07:17
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 07:17
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 07:17

07:03 FOUL  by JACOBS,JEHARI
MISS FT by BRADFORD,TATUM 07:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,TATUM 07:03 4-5 H 1

06:56 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,JEHARI
BLOCK  by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:56



REBOUND DEF by RUANO,BRIANA --
06:50 FOUL  by WATFORD,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:50
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 06:50
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:50
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:50
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:50
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:50
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 06:50
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 06:50
MISS FT by PHELPS,TAYA 06:50
GOOD FT by PHELPS,TAYA 06:50 5-5
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 06:50
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 06:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:47 SUB OUT by WHITE,NYLEIAH
06:47 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
06:47 SUB OUT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
06:47 SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
06:47 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JEHARI
06:47 SUB IN by ATTERBURY,KENYA
06:47 SUB IN by ROBBINS,ELISE
06:47 SUB IN by GLADDEN,KORIN
06:47 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,JADA
06:47 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA

FOUL  by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:47
06:37 MISS JUMPER by ROBBINS,ELISE

-- REBOUND OFF by ATTERBURY,KENYA
06:32 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATTERBURY,KENYA
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,JENX 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ATTERBURY,KENYA
06:16 TURNOVER  by ATTERBURY,KENYA

STEAL  by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:16
06:04 FOUL  by MCRAE,EVA

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:04
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:04
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 06:04
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 06:04
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 06:04
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:04
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 06:04
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:04
GOOD FT by STEWART,KENSLY 06:04 6-7 H 1
GOOD FT by STEWART,KENSLY 06:04 7-7
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 06:04
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:04

05:55 MISS JUMPER by GLADDEN,KORIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,EVA

05:50 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,EVA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRADFORD,TATUM 05:36 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by RUANO,BRIANA --

05:25 MISS JUMPER by ATTERBURY,KENYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 05:22
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 05:22
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 05:22
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 05:22
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 05:22
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 05:22
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 05:22
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 05:22



SUB IN by INGRAM,ARY 05:22
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 05:22
MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JADA
05:00 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,JADA

SUB OUT by INGRAM,ARY 05:00
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 05:00
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 05:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JASMINE 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KENSLY(in the paint) 04:51 12-9 V 3

04:35 MISS JUMPER by GLADDEN,KORIN
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,JADA

04:31 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,EVA
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 04:31
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 04:31
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 04:31
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 04:31
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 04:31
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 04:31
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 04:31
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 04:31
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JASMINE 04:31
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 04:31
MISS LAYUP by ELEY,VEYCHARA(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND OFF by ELEY,VEYCHARA --

04:18 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,JADA
MISS FT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,EVA
04:04 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,EVA
FOUL  by RUANO,BRIANA 04:00

04:00 MISS FT by MCRAE,EVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:00 MISS FT by MCRAE,EVA
REBOUND DEF by ELEY,VEYCHARA --
GOOD JUMPER by ELEY,VEYCHARA 03:51 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,TAYA --

03:32 MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,EVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GLADDEN,KORIN

03:28 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GLADDEN,KORIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SIMPKINS,TAYA 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by ATTERBURY,KENYA
03:28 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,ELISE
03:28 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,JADA
03:28 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
03:28 SUB IN by WHITE,NYLEIAH
03:28 SUB IN by WATFORD,TAYLOR
03:28 SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
03:28 SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI

SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 03:28
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 03:28
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 03:28
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 03:28
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 03:28
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 03:28
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 03:28
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 03:28
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 03:28
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 03:28

03:28 MISS FT by GLADDEN,KORIN



-- REBOUND OFF by WATFORD,TAYLOR
03:21 TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

STEAL  by CARR,CARRIE 03:21
03:20 FOUL  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
03:20 SUB OUT by GLADDEN,KORIN
03:20 SUB IN by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

GOOD FT by STEWART,KENSLY 03:20 15-11 V 4
GOOD FT by STEWART,KENSLY 03:20 16-11 V 5

03:16 TURNOVER  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
STEAL  by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 03:16
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KENSLY(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:06 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,JEHARI

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KENSLY 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

FOUL  by ERVIN,JENX 02:52
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 02:52
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 02:52
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 02:52
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 02:52
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 02:52
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 02:52
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 02:52
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 02:52

02:52 MISS FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:52 MISS FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,TATUM 02:34

02:28 MISS LAYUP by WATFORD,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,JEHARI

02:22 16-13 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by JACOBS,JEHARI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RUANO,BRIANA 02:11 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by BRADFORD,TATUM --

01:56 MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PHELPS,TAYA 01:56

-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,JEHARI
01:45 MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,JEHARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,TAYA --
TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,TATUM 01:39

01:39 STEAL  by WHITE,NYLEIAH
01:39 SUB OUT by WHITE,NYLEIAH
01:39 SUB IN by GLADDEN,KORIN

SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 01:39
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 01:39
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 01:39
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 01:39
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 01:39
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 01:39
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 01:39
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 01:39

01:35 MISS LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,JENX --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KENSLY 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WATFORD,TAYLOR
01:14 TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

STEAL  by STEWART,KENSLY 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KENSLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:09 21-13 V 8

01:01 MISS JUMPER by WATFORD,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KENSLY --
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,JENX 00:51
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KENSLY --



00:42 SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
00:42 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,JADA

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 00:42
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 00:42
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 00:42
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 00:42
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 00:42
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 00:42
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 00:42
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 00:42
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 00:42
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 00:42
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:42

00:30 MISS JUMPER by WATFORD,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GLADDEN,KORIN

00:25 21-15 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GLADDEN,KORIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TATUM 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN,KORIN
00:03 MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,NYLEIAH

SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 10:00
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 10:00
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 10:00
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 10:00
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 10:00
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 10:00
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JEHARI
10:00 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KENSLY 09:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN,KORIN

09:42 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,JAYDA --
TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 09:19
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 09:19
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 09:19
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 09:19
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 09:19
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 09:19
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 09:19
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 09:19
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 09:19
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 09:19
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:19

09:12 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,NYLEIAH

MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 08:58
08:58 BLOCK  by MCRAE,EVA

-- REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,EVA
08:47 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:39 FOUL  by GLADDEN,KORIN



SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 08:38
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 08:38
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 08:38
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 08:38
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 08:38
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 08:38
MISS FT by RUANO,BRIANA(fastbreak) 08:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUANO,BRIANA(fastbreak) 08:38 22-17 V 5
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 08:38
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 08:38
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 08:38
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JASMINE 08:38

08:37 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,JADA
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NYLEIAH
FOUL  by CARR,CARRIE 08:17

08:12 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDMON,LINDSAY --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JASMINE 08:03 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by HAIRSTON,JAYDA --

07:54 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,EVA
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 07:54
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 07:54
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 07:54
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 07:54
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JASMINE 07:54
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 07:54
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 07:54
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 07:54
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 07:54
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 07:54
MISS 3PTR by LAKEY,KAMDYN 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
07:44 TURNOVER  by GLADDEN,KORIN

TURNOVER  by ELEY,VEYCHARA 07:33
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 07:23
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 07:23
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 07:23
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 07:23
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 07:23
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 07:23
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 07:23
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 07:23
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 07:23
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 07:23

07:21 MISS JUMPER by GLADDEN,KORIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,EVA

07:13 MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,JENX --
TURNOVER  by ERVIN,JENX 07:04

07:03 25-19 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,NYLEIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,JADA

TURNOVER  by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:52
06:51 FOUL  by WHITE,NYLEIAH
06:51 TURNOVER  by WHITE,NYLEIAH

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KENSLY 06:45 28-19 V 9
FOUL  by STEWART,KENSLY 06:32
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:32
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:32
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 06:32
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 06:32



SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 06:32
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:32
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 06:32
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:32
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 06:32
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:32

06:25 MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TATUM --
GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 06:08 30-19 V 11
FOUL  by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:00
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:00
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 06:00
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:00
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 06:00
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:00
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:00
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 06:00
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:00
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 06:00
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 06:00

06:00 MISS FT by GLADDEN,KORIN(fastbreak)
06:00 TURNOVER  by GLADDEN,KORIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:00 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
06:00 SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:00
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 06:00
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 06:00
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 06:00
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:00
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 06:00
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:00
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 06:00
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:00
MISS 3PTR by ELEY,VEYCHARA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JADA
05:44 MISS JUMPER by GLADDEN,KORIN

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,JADA
05:35 TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

MISS 3PTR by ELEY,VEYCHARA 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JADA

05:11 MISS 3PTR by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
REBOUND DEF by LAKEY,KAMDYN --

05:06 FOUL  by WHITE,NYLEIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:06

05:06 SUB OUT by WHITE,NYLEIAH
05:06 SUB IN by ATTERBURY,KENYA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 04:54 32-19 V 13
FOUL  by RUANO,BRIANA 04:44
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 04:40
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 04:40
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 04:40
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 04:40
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 04:40
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 04:40
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 04:40
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 04:40
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 04:40
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 04:40

04:40 MISS FT by GLADDEN,KORIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



04:40 32-20 V 12 GOOD FT by GLADDEN,KORIN
GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JAYDA(in the paint) 04:34 34-20 V 14

04:24 MISS LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,JENX --
TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 04:14

04:14 STEAL  by ATTERBURY,KENYA

04:09 34-22 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATTERBURY,KENYA
GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,JAYDA(fastbreak) 04:01 37-22 V 15

03:45 MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by GLADDEN,KORIN

03:40 TURNOVER  by ATTERBURY,KENYA
03:40 SUB OUT by ATTERBURY,KENYA
03:40 SUB IN by WATFORD,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 03:40
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 03:40
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 03:40
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 03:40
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 03:40
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 03:40
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 03:40
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 03:40
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 03:40
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 03:40
MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,TATUM 03:30
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,TATUM --
MISS 3PTR by RUANO,BRIANA 03:24
REBOUND OFF by ELEY,VEYCHARA --
TURNOVER  by ELEY,VEYCHARA 03:20

03:12 MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

03:03 MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 02:47 39-22 V 17
ASSIST  by RUANO,BRIANA --

02:32 39-24 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,TATUM 02:27

02:27 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
02:27 SUB IN by ROBBINS,ELISE

SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 02:27
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 02:27
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 02:27
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 02:27
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 02:27
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 02:27
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 02:27
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 02:27
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 02:27
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 02:27

02:25 MISS JUMPER by GLADDEN,KORIN
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,JADA

FOUL  by STEWART,KENSLY 02:21
02:21 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,JADA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:21 39-25 V 14 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KENSLY 02:11 42-25 V 17
ASSIST  by REDMON,LINDSAY --

02:02 TURNOVER  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
STEAL  by CARR,CARRIE 02:02
MISS LAYUP by CARR,CARRIE(in the paint) 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WATFORD,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 01:52



SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 01:52
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 01:52
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 01:52
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 01:52
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 01:52
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 01:52
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 01:52
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 01:52
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 01:52

01:44 42-27 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATFORD,TAYLOR

FOUL  by PHELPS,TAYA 01:44
01:44 42-28 V 14 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,JADA

TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,TAYA 01:39
01:23 42-30 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GLADDEN,KORIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PHELPS,TAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:15 44-30 V 14
ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,TAYA --

01:04 MISS JUMPER by WATFORD,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

00:59 44-32 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TATUM 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JADA
00:28 MISS 3PTR by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 00:23
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 00:23
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 00:23
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 00:23
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 00:23
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 00:23
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 00:23
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 00:23
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 00:23
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JASMINE 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
00:23 SUB IN by ATTERBURY,KENYA

TURNOVER  by CARR,CARRIE 00:17
00:17 STEAL  by GLADDEN,KORIN
00:12 44-34 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GLADDEN,KORIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KENSLY(in the paint) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WATFORD,TAYLOR

FOUL  by STEWART,KENSLY 00:01
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 00:01
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 00:01
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 00:01
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 44-35 V 9 GOOD FT by WATFORD,TAYLOR

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
10:00 SUB OUT by ATTERBURY,KENYA
10:00 SUB OUT by GLADDEN,KORIN
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
10:00 SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
10:00 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA

SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 10:00
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 10:00



SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JASMINE 10:00
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 10:00
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 10:00
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 09:50

09:50 BLOCK  by MCRAE,EVA
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

09:40 MISS 3PTR by ROBBINS,ELISE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,ELISE

09:37 MISS JUMPER by ROBBINS,ELISE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDMON,LINDSAY --
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:34
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 09:34
FOUL  by REDMON,LINDSAY 09:29
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 09:28
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 09:28
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 09:28
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 09:28
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 09:28
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 09:28
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 09:28
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 09:28
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 09:28
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:28

09:28 MISS FT by MCRAE,EVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:28 MISS FT by MCRAE,EVA
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TATUM --
MISS JUMPER by LAKEY,KAMDYN 09:03

09:03 BLOCK  by MCRAE,EVA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:02 FOUL  by MCRAE,EVA
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:01 45-35 V 10
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:01 46-35 V 11
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:01 47-35 V 12
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 09:01
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 09:01
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 09:01
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 09:01
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:01
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 09:01
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 09:01
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 09:01
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 09:01
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 09:01

08:49 TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
STEAL  by CARR,CARRIE 08:49
TURNOVER  by CARR,CARRIE 08:44

08:36 MISS 3PTR by ROBBINS,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by CARR,CARRIE --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KENSLY 08:25
REBOUND OFF by REDMON,LINDSAY --

08:13 FOUL  by MCRAE,EVA
08:13 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
08:13 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,JADA

SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 08:13
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 08:13
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 08:13
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 08:13
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 08:13
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 08:13
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 08:13



SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 08:13
MISS FT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 08:13 48-35 V 13
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 08:13
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,ELISE
08:13 SUB IN by WHITE,NYLEIAH
08:07 TURNOVER  by WATFORD,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by LAKEY,KAMDYN 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

07:41 48-37 V 11
GOOD LAYUP by WATFORD,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TAYA(in the paint) 07:31 50-37 V 13

07:26 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,JADA
07:26 SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
07:26 SUB IN by GLADDEN,KORIN

SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 07:26
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 07:26
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 07:26
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 07:26
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 07:26
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 07:26
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 07:26
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 07:26
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 07:26
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 07:26
MISS 3PTR by REDMON,LINDSAY 07:22
REBOUND OFF by CARR,CARRIE --

07:19 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,JADA
MISS FT by CARR,CARRIE 07:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARR,CARRIE 07:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:17 TURNOVER  by WATFORD,TAYLOR

STEAL  by ERVIN,JENX 07:17
TURNOVER  by ERVIN,JENX 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 07:04
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 07:04
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 07:04
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 07:04
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 07:04
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 07:04
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 07:04
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 07:04
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 07:04
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 07:04

07:02 50-39 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,NYLEIAH

TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:50
06:50 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,JADA
06:45 50-41 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,NYLEIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GLADDEN,KORIN
06:36 FOUL  by WATFORD,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 06:36
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:36
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 06:36
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:36
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:36
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 06:36
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 06:36



SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 06:36
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:36
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:36
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KENSLY 06:34

06:25 50-43 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WATFORD,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLADDEN,KORIN

06:09 FOUL  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:09 51-43 V 8
GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:09 52-43 V 9
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 06:09
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 06:09
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:09
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JASMINE 06:09
FOUL  by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:02
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:02
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:02
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 06:02
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JASMINE 06:02
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:02
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 06:02
SUB IN by INGRAM,ARY 06:02
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:02

06:02 52-44 V 8 GOOD FT by GLADDEN,KORIN
06:02 52-45 V 7 GOOD FT by GLADDEN,KORIN

TURNOVER  by RUANO,BRIANA 05:50
05:50 STEAL  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
05:45 FOUL  by GLADDEN,KORIN
05:45 TURNOVER  by GLADDEN,KORIN

MISS JUMPER by RUANO,BRIANA 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN,KORIN

05:17 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAKEY,KAMDYN --
TURNOVER  by LAKEY,KAMDYN 05:08
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 05:08
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 05:08
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 05:08
SUB OUT by INGRAM,ARY 05:08
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 05:08
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 05:08
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 05:08
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 05:08
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 05:08
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JASMINE 05:08

05:06 TURNOVER  by WHITE,NYLEIAH
05:00 FOUL  by WHITE,NYLEIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
05:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,NYLEIAH
05:00 SUB OUT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
05:00 SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
05:00 SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI

MISS FT by STEWART,KENSLY(fastbreak) 05:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEWART,KENSLY(fastbreak) 05:00 53-45 V 8

04:35 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

TURNOVER  by STEWART,KENSLY 04:28
04:28 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JEHARI
04:28 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 04:28
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 04:28
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 04:28
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 04:28



SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JASMINE 04:28
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 04:28
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 04:28
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 04:28
SUB IN by INGRAM,ARY 04:28
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 04:28

04:16 MISS JUMPER by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
REBOUND DEF by RUANO,BRIANA --
TURNOVER  by RUANO,BRIANA 04:03

03:58 53-49 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,EVA
GOOD 3PTR by INGRAM,ARY 03:42 56-49 V 7
ASSIST  by LAKEY,KAMDYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:26 MISS LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,TAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 03:04 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,TAYA --

02:49 58-51 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GLADDEN,KORIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

GOOD 3PTR by BRADFORD,TATUM 02:37 61-51 V 10
ASSIST  by RUANO,BRIANA --
FOUL  by INGRAM,ARY 02:27
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 02:26
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 02:26
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 02:26
SUB OUT by INGRAM,ARY 02:26
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 02:26
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 02:26
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 02:26
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 02:26
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 02:26
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
02:26 SUB IN by WATFORD,TAYLOR
02:26 MISS FT by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 MISS FT by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,EVA
02:18 61-53 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
FOUL  by ERVIN,JENX 02:17

02:17 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,JADA
MISS LAYUP by CARR,CARRIE(in the paint) 02:07

02:07 BLOCK  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

FOUL  by ERVIN,JENX 01:50
01:49 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,JADA
01:49 SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 01:49
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 01:49
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 01:49
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 01:49
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 01:49
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 01:49
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 01:49
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 01:49
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 01:49
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 MISS FT by WATFORD,TAYLOR



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TATUM 01:28
REBOUND OFF by ELEY,VEYCHARA --
MISS LAYUP by ELEY,VEYCHARA(in the paint) 01:23
REBOUND OFF by LAKEY,KAMDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 01:05 63-54 V 9
ASSIST  by LAKEY,KAMDYN --

01:03 MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,TAYA --

00:54 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
00:54 SUB OUT by GLADDEN,KORIN
00:54 SUB IN by ROBBINS,ELISE
00:54 SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 00:54
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 00:54
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 00:54
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 00:54
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 00:54
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 00:54
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 00:54
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 00:54
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 00:54
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,JENX(in the paint) 00:49 65-54 V 11
ASSIST  by STEWART,KENSLY --

00:32 65-56 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATFORD,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by REDMON,LINDSAY 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WATFORD,TAYLOR

FOUL  by CARR,CARRIE 00:19
00:19 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
00:19 SUB IN by ATTERBURY,KENYA

SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 00:19
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 00:19
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 00:19
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 00:19

00:19 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
00:19 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
00:08 FOUL  by JACOBS,JEHARI

MISS FT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 00:08 66-58 V 8

00:08 SUB OUT by ATTERBURY,KENYA
00:08 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,JADA

SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 00:08
SUB IN by INGRAM,ARY 00:08

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 10:00
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 10:00
SUB OUT by INGRAM,ARY 10:00
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 10:00
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 10:00
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,JEHARI
09:40 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,JEHARI
09:28 FOUL  by ROBBINS,ELISE

SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 09:28



SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 09:28
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 09:28
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 09:28
SUB IN by PHELPS,TAYA 09:28
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 09:28
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 09:28
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 09:28
MISS FT by RUANO,BRIANA 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUANO,BRIANA 09:28 67-58 V 9

09:28 SUB OUT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
09:28 SUB IN by GLADDEN,KORIN

SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 09:28
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 09:28

09:18 67-60 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROBBINS,ELISE
-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KENSLY 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN,KORIN

08:49 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,TAYA --
MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,TAYA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JADA

08:28 67-62 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,JADA
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KENSLY(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,ELISE
08:13 MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,ELISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REDMON,LINDSAY --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KENSLY(in the paint) 08:03 69-62 V 7
FOUL  by REDMON,LINDSAY 07:55

07:55 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,ELISE
07:55 SUB OUT by GLADDEN,KORIN
07:55 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JEHARI
07:55 SUB IN by WHITE,NYLEIAH
07:55 SUB IN by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
07:55 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 07:55
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TAYA 07:55
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 07:55
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 07:55
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 07:55
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 07:55
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 07:55
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 07:55
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 07:55
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 07:55

07:41 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,JADA
07:41 SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
07:41 SUB IN by WATFORD,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by RUANO,BRIANA 07:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:10 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
07:10 SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI

GOOD 3PTR by RUANO,BRIANA 07:06 72-62 V 10
ASSIST  by BRADFORD,TATUM --
FOUL  by RUANO,BRIANA 06:53
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:53
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 06:53
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:53
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 06:53
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:53
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:53



SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:53
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 06:53
SUB IN by CARR,CARRIE 06:53
SUB IN by INGRAM,ARY 06:53

06:53 MISS FT by WHITE,NYLEIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:53 72-63 V 9 GOOD FT by WHITE,NYLEIAH
TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:51
FOUL  by CARR,CARRIE 06:44
SUB OUT by CARR,CARRIE 06:44
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 06:44

06:44 72-64 V 8 GOOD FT by WHITE,NYLEIAH
06:44 MISS FT by WHITE,NYLEIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KENSLY 06:26

06:26 STEAL  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 06:24
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 06:24
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 06:24
SUB OUT by INGRAM,ARY 06:24
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 06:24
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 06:24
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 06:24
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 06:24
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 06:24
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 06:24

06:13 MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,JEHARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELEY,VEYCHARA --

06:05 FOUL  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
06:05 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JEHARI
06:05 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA
05:58 FOUL  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
05:58 SUB OUT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
05:58 SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

MISS FT by BRADFORD,TATUM 05:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,TATUM 05:58 73-64 V 9

05:48 73-67 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
-- ASSIST  by MCRAE,EVA

TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,TATUM 05:36
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 05:36
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 05:36
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 05:36
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 05:36
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 05:36
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 05:36
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 05:36
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 05:36
SUB IN by INGRAM,ARY 05:36
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 05:36

05:24 73-69 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,NYLEIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JAYDA(in the paint) 05:09

05:05 FOUL  by WHITE,NYLEIAH
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 05:05
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 05:05
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 05:05
SUB OUT by INGRAM,ARY 05:05
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 05:05
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 05:05
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 05:05
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 05:05
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 05:05



SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 05:05
05:05 SUB OUT by WHITE,NYLEIAH
05:05 SUB IN by GLADDEN,KORIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 05:01 75-69 V 6

04:56 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,EVA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
04:56 SUB IN by WATFORD,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,TAYA 04:40
04:40 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,JADA
04:32 MISS LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELEY,VEYCHARA --
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 04:29
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 04:29
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 04:29
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 04:29
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 04:29
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 04:29
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 04:29
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 04:29
SUB IN by INGRAM,ARY 04:29
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 04:29
MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JAYDA(in the paint) 04:26

04:26 BLOCK  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:18 75-71 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WATFORD,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

TURNOVER  by STEWART,KENSLY 04:08
04:00 TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

STEAL  by STEWART,KENSLY 04:00
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 04:00
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 04:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,KENSLY 04:00
SUB OUT by INGRAM,ARY 04:00
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 04:00
SUB IN by LAKEY,KAMDYN 04:00
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 04:00
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 04:00
SUB IN by ELEY,VEYCHARA 04:00
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 04:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:57

03:45 TURNOVER  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by RUANO,BRIANA 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

03:35 75-73 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by LAKEY,KAMDYN 03:32
SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 03:32
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 03:32
SUB OUT by ELEY,VEYCHARA 03:32
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TATUM 03:32
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 03:32
SUB IN by REDMON,LINDSAY 03:32
SUB IN by STEWART,KENSLY 03:32
SUB IN by INGRAM,ARY 03:32
SUB IN by ERVIN,JENX 03:32
TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 03:30
SUB OUT by REDMON,LINDSAY 03:28
SUB IN by BRADFORD,TATUM 03:28
SUB OUT by ERVIN,JENX 03:28
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAYA 03:28



03:19 TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JAYDA(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JADA
02:47 75-76 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

-- ASSIST  by GLADDEN,KORIN
02:36 FOUL  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 02:36
SUB IN by RUANO,BRIANA 02:36
MISS FT by STEWART,KENSLY 02:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEWART,KENSLY 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JADA
02:18 TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

SUB OUT by RUANO,BRIANA 02:18
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JAYDA 02:18

02:03 FOUL  by WATFORD,TAYLOR
02:03 SUB OUT by WATFORD,TAYLOR
02:03 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA

MISS FT by INGRAM,ARY 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by INGRAM,ARY 02:03
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,TATUM --
MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,EVA
01:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:39 TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
01:39 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
01:39 SUB IN by ROBBINS,ELISE

MISS LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TAYA(in the paint) 01:30
REBOUND OFF by SIMPKINS,TAYA --

01:27 FOUL  by ROBBINS,ELISE
01:27 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,ELISE
01:27 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA

MISS FT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TAYA 01:27 76-76
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:27
FOUL  by STEWART,KENSLY 01:12

01:12 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
01:12 SUB IN by ROBBINS,ELISE
01:12 MISS FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:12 MISS FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TATUM --
MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,TATUM(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN,KORIN
00:48 TURNOVER  by GLADDEN,KORIN

STEAL  by BRADFORD,TATUM 00:48
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,ARY(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN,KORIN
00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
00:31 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA
00:11 76-78 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
FOUL  by SIMPKINS,TAYA 00:11

00:11 76-79 H 3 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,JADA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11

00:11 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
00:11 SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI

TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,TAYA 00:05



00:05 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,JADA
FOUL  by BRADFORD,TATUM 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 76-80 H 4 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,JADA


